

Date: November 1, 2023

The National Stock Exchange of India Limited,
Exchange Plaza,
Bandra-Kurla Complex,
Bandra (E), Mumbai 400 051
Symbol: FIVESTAR

BSE Limited
Listing department,
First floor, PJ Towers,
Dalal Street, Fort Mumbai 400 001
Scrip code: 543663

Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub: Newspaper Publication -Unaudited financial Results for the quarter & half year ended September 30, 2023, of Five-Star Business Finance Limited

In terms of the provisions of Regulation 47 and 52 of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015, please find enclosed the newspaper clippings of the unaudited financial results of the Company for the quarter & half year ended September 30, 2023, published in English newspaper -Economic Times and Regional (Tamil) newspaper - Makkal Kural on November 1, 2023.

This information is also available on the Company's at <https://fivestargroup.in/>

Please take the same on record

Thanking You,

For Five-Star Business Finance Limited

Shalini Baskaran
Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

Five-Star Business Finance Limited

Registered Office : New No. 27, Old No. 4, Taylor's Road, Kilpauk, Chennai - 600 010.
Phone : 044 - 4610 6200, e-mail : info@fivestargroup.in, Website : www.fivestargroup.in
CIN : L65991TN1984PLC010844

Israel Says It Attacked Hamas Gunmen Inside Gaza Tunnels

Authorities put toll from Israeli strikes at 8,525, including 3,542 children

Gaza | Jerusalem: Israel said its forces fought Hamas gunmen inside the militants' vast tunnel network beneath the besieged Palestinian enclave of Gaza, seeking to free hostages and to push forward its campaign to wipe out the militant group.

As the battle inside Gaza intensified, Israeli Prime Minister Benjamin Netanyahu dismissed calls for a halt to the fighting.



REUTERS PHOTO

NETANYAHU REJECTS CEASEFIRE

As the battle inside Gaza intensifies, Israeli PM Netanyahu dismissed calls for a halt to the fighting



WHO Warns of 'Imminent Public Health Catastrophe' in Gaza

Geneva: A "public health catastrophe" is imminent in Gaza, the World Health Organization (WHO) said on Tuesday, amid overcrowding, mass displacement and damage to infrastructure.

WHO spokesperson Christian Lindeimer warned of the risk of civilian deaths directly linked to Israeli bombardment.

"It's an imminent public health catastrophe that looms with the mass displacement,

the overcrowding, the damage to water and sanitation infrastructure," Lindeimer told reporters.

Asked if people were dying from complications other than those from the bombardment, Lindeimer said, "Indeed they are."

A spokesperson from UN Children's Fund (UNICEF), James Elder, warned of the risk of infant deaths due to dehydration, with water output at 5% of normal levels. Reuters

IDF (Israel Defence Forces) struck approximately 300 targets, including anti-tank missiles and rocket launch posts, as well as military compounds inside underground tunnels belonging to the Hamas terrorist organisation, the Israeli military said in a statement.

Militants responded with anti-tank missiles and machine gun fire, it said. A number of militants were killed, it said, without specifying a number.

Israeli forces also bombed Gaza overnight in air, sea and ground attacks, hitting north-western areas of the enclave, which Hamas has been using as a base since Oct. 7, UN officials say more than 14 million of Gaza's civilian population of about 2.3 million have been made homeless.

Reuters has been unable to independently verify casualty counts.

The al-Qassam Brigades, Hamas's armed wing, said militants clashed early on Tuesday with Israeli forces invading southern Gaza. Four vehicles were targeted with missiles, it said.

The militants also fired at two Israeli tanks and bulldozers in northwest Gaza, al-Qassam said. In Beit Hanoun, in the north-east, an Israeli ambulance was ambushed as it entered a building. Reuters

Medics in Gaza's Indonesian Hospital said they had to set up an operating room in a corridor because the main surgical theatres were full of a sudden influx of civilian casualties from Israeli bombing early on Tuesday.

The tunnels under the enclave are a prime objective for Israel as it expands its ground operations and pushes further into Gaza from the north to hit Hamas in retaliation for the Islamist group's deadly surprise attack on southern Israel three weeks ago.

Some of the 240 hostages that Israel says were seized by Hamas that day are believed to be held in the tunnel complex, adding a further complication for the Israelis on top of the difficulties of fighting in an urban setting.

Over the last day, combined

X Says It Is Worth \$19 B, Down from \$44 B Last Yr

San Francisco: X Corp has seen its valuation drop to \$19 billion — less than half of what Elon Musk bought the social media platform for \$44 billion last year.

Employees at X (formerly Twitter) were on Monday awarded equity in the company at a valuation of \$18 billion, or \$45 per share, according to internal documents accessed by The Verge. That price is a massive 55% drop to Musk's original purchase price.



"The fair market value per share is determined by the Board of Directors based on a number of factors in a manner that complies with applicable tax rules," according to

the documents.

The type of equity X is giving employees is called "restricted stock units," or RSUs. These RSUs are earned over a period of four years from their grant date and require a "liquidity event," such as an IPO or sale of the company, to be taxed as income, according to the report.

The social media platform previously offered employees stock in March at a \$20 billion valuation. In July, the X owner posted that X is "still negative cash flow" due to a 50% drop

in advertising revenue plus heavy debt load.

"Need to reach positive cash flow before we have the luxury of anything else," he added.

The Tesla and SpaceX CEO took over the micro-blogging platform in a \$44 billion acquisition in October last year that included about \$15 billion in debt. X CEO Linda Yaccarino asserted last month that the company will be profitable by early 2024, adding that the platform may now have 200 million daily active users. IANS

		Five-Star Business Finance Limited					
		Business Finance Limited					
		Regd Office: New No. 27, Old No. 4, Taylor's Road, Kilpauk, Chennai - 600 010					
		Unaudited financial results for quarter and half year ended 30 September 2023					
		Amount in Lakhs					
Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended		Half Year ended		Year ended	
		30 September 2023	30 September 2022	30 September 2023	30 September 2022		31 March 2023
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited		Audited
1	Total Income from Operations	51,881.67	36,054.98	99,918.72	69,852.02	152,084.85	
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	26,697.45	19,281.53	51,284.39	37,897.65	80,473.49	
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	26,697.45	19,281.53	51,284.39	37,897.65	80,473.49	
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	19,938.93	14,417.73	38,309.81	28,361.04	60,349.61	
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (comprising profit/loss for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income/(loss) (after tax))	20,015.39	14,224.69	38,203.64	28,094.13	60,128.60	
6	Paid-up equity share capital	2,917.18	2,913.66	2,917.18	2,913.66	2,913.66	
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	470,710.62	397,846.33	470,710.62	397,846.33	431,039.81	
8	Net worth	473,627.80	400,759.99	473,627.80	400,759.99	433,953.47	
9	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	
10	Debt Equity Ratio	1.02	0.63	1.02	0.63	0.98	
11	Earnings per Share of Rs.1 each	Not annualised	Not annualised	Not annualised	Not annualised	Annualised	
	- Basic	6.85	4.94	13.15	9.73	20.71	
	- Diluted	6.77	4.87	13.01	9.61	20.49	
12	Net Profit Margin (%) (Profit after tax for the period / Total Income)	38.17%	39.84%	38.08%	40.46%	39.47%	
13	Total Debt to Total Assets (Debt Securities and Borrowings (other than debt securities) / Total Assets)	0.50	0.38	0.50	0.38	0.49	

Notes

- The above is an extract of the detailed Unaudited financial results for quarter and half year ended September 30, 2023 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 and 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosures Requirements) Regulations, 2015.
- The full format of the aforesaid financial results are available on the website of the Company (www.fivestargroup.in), BSE Limited (www.bseindia.com) and National Stock Exchange of India (www.nseindia.com).
- The financial statements have been prepared in accordance with the Ind AS notified under the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 as amended.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors

Place: Chennai
Date: 31 October 2023

Lakshmi Deenadayalan
Chairman & Managing Director

Explore your Manufacturing Opportunities with NDR (Hosur)

88 Acres of Total Land Parcel with upcoming development planned for an additional 1 Million plus Sq. Ft.

Actual Picture

One Million Sq. Ft. of Ready-to-Occupy Prime Industrial Space now available on lease

@ HOSUR

The Industrial Hub of Tamil Nadu

Our Presence

Pan India with 15 Million Sq. Ft. of Developed & Revenue Generating Space!

▶▶ 7 Million Sq. Ft. Planned and Under Construction

Site Location QR Code

Site Video QR Code

For further enquiries/information or to plan for a site visit:
Please Call/WhatsApp: (+91)9840553803
email: zarshad.m@ndrwarehousing.com

Some 250 New Addresses in MMR, NCR

From Page 1
Around 150 new restaurants are likely in the Mumbai Metropolitan Region in the next three months, said Pranav Rungta, co-founder and director of Nisha restaurant and the Mumbai chapter head of National Restaurant Association of India (NRAI).

Mumbai-NCR can expect about 100 new restaurants in the next three months, said Essex Farms director Sanjeev Anand Goyle, who heads the Delhi chapter of NRAI.

Hyson Amlani, founder and managing director, Impresario Entertainment & Hospitality, said the area is seeing strong expansion in the metro, but also for 100 cities such as Indore and Chandigarh.

"We intend to penetrate deeper in markets where we already exist, and enter cities that we are not

currently in," said Amlani. "Our immediate focus for expansion remains on Kolkata, Goa, Hyderabad, Lucknow and Patna, by the end of this year. We are launching Park Street Social in Kolkata soon." Dining at the Russel Street address begins after the launch party on November 2, but the kitchen is already open for on-line delivery, according to an Instagram post.

LOSING PURSE STRINGS
The expansion plans are enlarging budgets. Restaurateur and Snow World Entertainment founder Prasad Jain, who is opening cocktail bars Emily and Speak Easy at Waterfield Road in Mumbai, besides more restaurants in Pune and New Delhi, said he plans to invest Rs 60 crore this quarter, besides adding over 500 staff members across outlets.

From Page 1
The enforcement agencies have also raised concerns over the possible use of gaming sites to launder money, tax evasion and lack of data.

The GoM is expected to look into these concerns related to online gaming and the regulatory framework for the sector.

The government notified the ru-

Industry Suggestions

les for online gaming on April 1 and asked gaming companies and industry bodies to furnish a SWR within three months, adhering to guidelines prescribed by the Ministry.

The All India Gaming Federation (AIGF), Esports Players Welfare Association (EPWA), and All India Gaming Regu-

labor (AIGR) Foundation, as well as a consortium of the E-Gaming Federation (EGF) and the Federation of Indian Fantasy Sports (FIFS) have already submitted draft proposals on an SWR, which is yet to be set up.

The industry has suggested the automatic blocking of gaming accounts after reaching a threshold, measures to prevent Foreign Exchange Management Act (FCRA) violations and strict reporting of users, including a detailed database of players and information on illegal betting sites.

Nearly 50% Capex Done

From Page 1
Separately, data compiled by ET showed carmakers in India are estimated to have dispatched a record 38,000 385,000 units during October, surpassing the September high of 382,000. This would imply 14.5% annual growth from year earlier, the highest in more than a year.

A strong October lifted dispatches for the first 10 months to 3.45 million units, a growth of 9% on-year.


Government expenditure data released on Tuesday showed the government has already spent nearly 50% of its Rs 18 lakh crore capital expenditure budget for FY23, providing crucial support to the economy.

Additionally, high-end purchases of white goods and cars have provided a consumption boost.

CORE INDEX
The core index measures the output of eight key infrastructure sectors — coal, crude oil, natural gas, refinery products, fertilisers, steel, cement and electricity. It has a 40% weight in the Index of Industrial Production (IIP).

A pickup in rainfall expected to dampen the core sector expansion in September to a four-month low of 8.1%, from 12.5% in August, amid the slowdown in growth of seven of the eight constituent sectors, barring fertiliser output, said Aditi Nayak, chief economist, Ica.


Coal (16.4%), electricity (9.3%), steel (8%) and natural gas (6.5%) posted strong growth in September.



GAIL (India) Limited

(A Government of India Undertaking)

Energizing Sustainable POSSIBILITIES




Sr. No.	Particulars	Standalone					Consolidated				
		Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended		Financial Year Ended	Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended		Financial Year Ended
		30th September 2023	30th September 2022	30th September 2023	30th September 2022	31st March 2023	30th September 2023	30th September 2022	30th September 2023	30th September 2022	31st March 2023
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total Income from Operations	31,822.62	38,490.89	64,050.00	76,053.03	1,44,301.81	33,049.88	38,728.88	85,988.46	76,671.01	1,45,875.03
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	3,130.10	1,875.91	5,018.81	5,770.27	6,583.81	1,738.47	1,675.25	5,420.96	5,905.41	7,256.38
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	3,130.10	1,875.91	5,018.81	5,770.27	6,583.81	1,738.47	1,675.25	5,420.96	5,905.41	7,256.38
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	2,404.89	1,537.07	3,816.89	4,452.38	5,301.51	2,442.18	1,304.61	4,235.17	4,555.56	5,585.89
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	3,452.62	428.24	5,250.72	2,941.49	14,464.14	5,882.58	447.13	5,560.89	3,268.48	9,013.35
6	Net Profit/(Loss) after tax and other Comprehensive Income (after tax)	6,575.10	6,575.10	6,575.10	6,575.10	6,575.10	6,575.10	6,575.10	6,575.10	6,575.10	6,575.10
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserves)					44,284.44					52,285.70
8	Securities Premium Account										
9	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face value of ₹ 10 each)	24,592.63	22,424.67	24,592.63	22,424.67	24,592.63	24,592.63	24,592.63	24,592.63	24,592.63	24,592.63
10	Outstanding Debt	13,981.00	11,141.02	13,981.00	11,141.02	14,308.74					
11	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares										
12	Debt Equity Ratio (in times)	0.24	0.19	0.24	0.19	0.22					
13	Earnings per share (in ₹) (Face Value of ₹ 10 each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)										
	a) Basic	3.88	2.34	5.81	6.73	9.04	3.72	3.00	6.44	6.91	8.82
	b) Diluted	3.88	2.34	5.81	6.73	9.04	3.72	3.00	6.44	6.91	8.82
14	EPS for the Quarter and Half Year not annualised										
15	Capital Redemption Reserve	126.74	126.74	126.74	126.74	126.74					
16	Dividend Cover Ratio (in times)	3.55	4.75	3.68	6.91	3.73					
17	Interest Service Coverage Ratio (in times)	13.80	19.95	11.33	21.44	13.33					

Notes:-

- The above is an extract of the detailed financial results for the quarter and half year ended 30th September 2023 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 and Regulation 52 of SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the financial results are available on the Stock Exchanges website (www.sebiindia.com, www.bseindia.com and Company's website (www.gailonline.com)).
- The above results are in accordance with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 (Ind AS) prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013, read with the relevant rules issued thereunder and other accounting principles generally accepted in India.
- For Other Line Items referred in Regulation 52(4) SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 pertinent disclosures have been made in the Stock Exchanges website (www.sebiindia.com, www.bseindia.com) and Company's website (www.gailonline.com).
- Figures for the previous periods have been regrouped, wherever necessary, to conform to the current period's classification.

For GAIL (India) Limited
Self-Declaration of Director
(RK Jain)
Director (Finance and CFO
(DIN: 06788595)

Place: New Delhi
Date: 31st October 2023 Regd. Office: 16, Bhika, Cama Place, R.K. Puram, New Delhi-110055
(CIN: L40200DL1984GO010978)
#EnergizingPossibilities



Five-Star Business Finance Limited

CIN: L65991TN1984PLC010844
Regd. Office: New No. 27, Old No. 4, Taylor's Road, Kilpauk, Chennai - 600 010

Sr. No.	Particulars	Amount in Lakhs				
		Quarter ended		Half Year ended		Year ended
		30 September 2023	30 September 2022	30 September 2023	30 September 2022	31 March 2023
1	Total Income from Operations	51,881.67	36,054.98	99,918.72	69,852.02	152,084.85
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	26,697.45	19,281.53	51,284.39	37,897.65	80,473.49
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	26,697.45	19,281.53	51,284.39	37,897.65	80,473.49
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	19,938.93	14,417.73	38,309.81	28,361.04	60,349.61
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (comprising profit/loss for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income/(loss) (after tax))	20,015.39	14,224.69	38,203.64	28,094.13	60,128.60
6	Paid-up equity share capital	2,917.18	2,913.66	2,917.18	2,913.66	2,913.66
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	470,710.62	397,846.33	470,710.62	397,846.33	431,039.81
8	Net worth	473,627.80	400,759.99	473,627.80	400,759.99	433,953.47
9	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil
10	Debt Equity Ratio	1.02	0.63	1.02	0.63	0.98
11	Earnings per Share of Rs 1 each	Not annualised	Not annualised	Not annualised	Not annualised	Annualised
	- Basic	6.85	4.94	13.15	9.73	20.71
	- Diluted	6.77	4.87	13.01	9.61	20.49
12	Net Profit Margin (%) (Profit after tax for the period / Total Income)	38.17%	39.84%	38.08%	44.46%	39.47%
13	Total Debt to Total Assets (Debt Securities and Borrowings (other than debt securities) / Total Assets)	0.50	0.38	0.50	0.38	0.49


Notes

- The above is an extract of the detailed Unaudited financial results for quarter and half year ended September 30, 2023 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 and 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosures Requirements) Regulations, 2015.
- The full format of the aforesaid financial results are available on the website of the Company (www.fivestargroup.in), BSE Limited (www.bseindia.com) and National Stock Exchange of India (www.nseindia.com).
- The financial statements have been prepared in accordance with the Ind AS notified under the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 as amended.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors

Place: Chennai
Date: 31 October 2023

Lakshmi Pathy Deenadayalan
Chairman & Managing Director



Navin Fluorine International Limited

Regd. Office: 802, 8th Floor, Natraj by Rustomjee, 194, M.V. Road & Western Express Highway, Near Kanakia 351 Building, Andheri (East), Mumbai 400069
CIN No: L24110MH1998PLC115499 | Website: www.nfi.in | Email: info@nfi.in
Tel No.: 022 - 6650 9999 | Fax No: 022-6650 9800

Particulars	CONSOLIDATED				
	Quarter ended		Six months ended		Year ended
	30th Sept. 2023	30th Sept. 2022	30th Sept. 2023	30th Sept. 2022	31st March 2023
Total income from operations	4717.9	419.20	952.84	816.72	2,077.40
Net Profit for the period before tax	77.20	83.05	158.97	180.43	495.88
Net Profit for the period after tax	60.58	57.81	122.11	132.26	375.19
Total Comprehensive Income for the period	60.85	56.72	122.69	130.19	377.22
Equity share capital (Face value ₹ 2/- per share)	9.91	9.91	9.91	9.91	9.91
Earnings per share (of ₹ 2/- each)					
- Basic EPS for the period (₹)	12.22**	11.67**	24.63**	26.69**	75.70
- Diluted EPS for the period (₹)	12.18**	11.66**	24.55**	26.67**	75.44

(**Not annualised)

Particulars	STANDALONE				
	Quarter ended		Six months ended		Year ended
	30th Sept. 2023	30th Sept. 2022	30th Sept. 2023	30th Sept. 2022	31st March 2023
Total income from operations	314.83	366.40	665.54	753.23	1,628.14
Net Profit for the period before tax	71.45	66.32	154.38	188.65	418.24
Net Profit for the period after tax	56.00	64.11	119.01	143.08	312.49

Notes:

- The results of the quarter ended and six months ended 30th September, 2023 were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company, at its meeting held on 31st October, 2023. They have been subjected to limited review by the statutory auditors.
- The Board of Directors of the Company declared an interim dividend of ₹ 5/- per share (250%) plus a one-time special dividend of ₹ 3/- per share (150%) to commemorate the centenary birth year of our founder, Sh. Arvind Mafatlal, on 495,71,640 equity shares of nominal value of ₹ 2/- each aggregating ₹ 39.66 crore, for the financial year 2023-24.
- During the year ended 31st March, 2023, the Board had approved the grant of 1,55,000 stock options at par under Employee Stock Option Scheme 2017, to the senior leadership of the Company. The net charge / (credit) on account of aforementioned ESOP / reversal on consequent lapse of unvested options is as follows:

Particulars	Quarter ended		Six months ended		Year ended
	30th Sept. 2023	30th Sept. 2022	30th Sept. 2023	30th Sept. 2022	31st March 2023
	(11.75)	-	(6.37)	-	16.79

The above is an extract of the detailed format of financial results for the quarter ended and six months ended 30th September, 2023 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosures Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the financial results for the quarter ended and six months ended 30th September, 2023 is available on the websites of the Stock Exchanges, www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com and on the Company's website www.nfi.in

For Navin Fluorine International Limited

Place: Mumbai
Date: October 31, 2023

PADMANABH MAFATLAL
GROUP
Credit: Navin, Shamangul

Radhesh R. Welling
Managing Director
(DIN: 07279004)

ஜிஆர்டி ஜிவல்லர்ஸ் தங்க தீபாவளி சலுகை திட்டம் அறிமுகம்; வாங்கும் தங்கத்திற்கு நிகராக வெள்ளி இலவசம்

சென்னை, நவ 1-
பிரகாசத்தையும்
புன்னைக்கையும் பரப்பும்
பண்டிகையான இந்த தீபாவளி
போது, ஜிஆர்டி ஜிவல்லர்ஸ்,
தமிழ்நாட்டில் மிகவும் பிரபலமான
'தங்க தீபாவளி' சலுகைகளையும்;
ஆல் தீரா, தெலங்கானா மற்றும்
கர்நாடகாவில் 'ஸ்வரீசா
தீபாவளி' சலுகைகளையும்
அறிமுகப்படுத்துவதன் மூலம்,
வாடிக்கையாளர்களுக்கு மேலும்
மகிழ்ச்சியை கொண்டு வருகிறது.

இந்தச் சலுகையின் மூலம்,
வாடிக்கையாளர்கள் தங்கள்
வாங்கும் தங்கத்தின் எடைக்கு
நிகரான வெள்ளியை இலவசமாகப்
பெறுவார்கள். மேலும் அசத்தலான
இச்சலுகையில் கூடுதலாக, ஒரு கார்டு
வைத்திருந்து 25 கிராம் வெள்ளியும்;
வெள்ளிப் பொருட்களுக்கு 25%
தள்ளுபடியும்; வெள்ளி நகைகளின்
MRPயில் 10% தள்ளுபடியும் பெறலாம்.

ஜிஆர்டி ஜிவல்லர்ஸ், அதன்
பேயரை போலவே பாரம்பரியத்தோடு
1964ஆம் ஆண்டு முதல், நம்பிக்கை,
துய்மை, மற்றும் கைவினைத்திறன்
என்னும் துண்களின் ஆதரமாக
உள்ளது. பல ஆண்டுகளாக, ஜிஆர்டி
ஜிவல்லர்ஸ் நகைத் தொழிலில்
கிறந்து விளங்குகிறது. ஒவ்வொரு
சந்தர்ப்பத்திற்கும் பலத்தரப்பட்ட
கலெக்ஷன்களையும் வழங்குகிறது.



ஒவ்வொரு தலைசிறந்த படைப்பும்
மிகச்சிறந்த கைவினைஞர்களால்
கவனத்துடன், உன்னிப்பான
வேலைப்பாடுகளுடன் கொண்ட
கைவினைப் பொருளாக
வடிவமைக்கப்பட்டுள்ளது.

வாடிக்கையாளர்களின் பொன்னான
தருணங்களுக்கு பிரகாசத்தை
சேர்க்கும் வகையில் தங்கம், வைரம்,
பிளாட்டினம், வெள்ளி மற்றும்
ரத்தினக் கற்களில் நேர்த்தியான
மற்றும் பாரம்பரியமான மிகப்பெரிய
கலெக்ஷன்கள் மற்றும் சம்பந்திய
வடிவமைப்புகளை வழங்குகிறது.

இச்சலுகைகளை தவக்கி வைத்து
பேசிய நிர்வாக இயக்குனர் ஜி.ஆர்.

'ஆனந்த' அனந்தபத்மநாபன்
கூறுகையில், "தீபாவளி பண்டிகையில்
மேலும் மகிழ்ச்சி சேர்க்கும் வகையில்,
எங்கள் சிறப்பு சலுகைகளுடன்
தீபாவளியை மெருகேற்றுவதில்
நாங்கள் மகிழ்ச்சி அடைகிறோம்.
நம்பிக்கை, துய்மை மற்றும்
கைவினைத்திறனுக்காக எப்போதும்
நிலை நிமிருகிறோம். இந்த தீபாவளிக்கு
எங்கள் வாடிக்கையாளர்களை
எங்கள் கொண்டாட்டத்தின் ஒரு
பகுதியாக இருக்க அழைக்கிறோம்.
மேலும், எங்களது நேர்த்தியான
கலெக்ஷன்களுடன் காலவரம்பற்ற
நிலைவுகளை உருவாக்க
நினைக்கிறோம் என்றார்."

நிர்வாக இயக்குனர் ஜி.ஆர்.
ராஜகிருஷ்ணன் கூறுகையில்,
"எங்கள் தீபாவளிச் சலுகைகள் எங்கள்
மதிப்புமிக்க வாடிக்கையாளர்களுக்கு
நகைகள் மட்டுமின்றி,
கொண்டாட்டத்திற்குரிய மற்றும்
மற்றக் முடியாத ஷாப்பிங்
அனுபவத்தை வழங்குவதற்கான
எங்களின் உறுதிப்பாட்டை
பிரதிபலிக்கின்றன. எங்கள்
நிறுவனத்தில் நாங்கள் வழங்குவதை
விடவும் அதிகமாகவே எங்கள்
வாடிக்கையாளர்கள் அவர்களது
விட்டிற்கு எடுத்துச் செல்ல வேண்டும்
என்று நாங்கள் விரும்புகிறோம்
என்றார்."

3 நாள் பரிசோதனையை ஒரே நாளில் நடத்தும் நவீன வசதி: அப்போலோவில் அறிமுகம்

மருத்துவமனையில் விரைவாக மார்பக புற்றுநோய் பரிசோதனை திட்டம்

சென்னை, நவ. 1-
அப்போலோ மருத்துவமனை
சார்பில் "இந்தியாவின் விரைவான
மற்றும் மிகத் துல்லியமான மார்பக
புற்றுநோய் நோயறிதல் திட்டம்"
நெட்க்கவிரும்ப நடந்தது. இதில்
மருத்துவமனை புற்றுநோயியல்
அறுவை சிகிச்சை துறையின்
முதுநிலை நிபுணர் டாக்டர் மன்களா
ராவ், கதிர்வீச்சியல் துறையின்
நிபுணர் டாக்டர் முக்தா மஹாஜன்,
மார்கம், தலை மற்றும் கழுத்து
துறையின் இயக்குனர் டாக்டர்
சப்னா நாக்ஷியா உள்ளிட்டோர்
கலந்துகொண்டனர்.

டாக்டர் மஞ்சளா ராவ்
நிருபர்களிடம் கூறியதாவது:
இந்த திட்டம் மூலம் விரைவான
மற்றும் துல்லியமான நோய்
கண்டறிவது சிகிச்சைக்கு சிறந்த
வாய்ப்பை வழங்குவதோடு,
நோயாளிகளின் மனதில் எழும்
பதற்றத்தையும், கவலையையும்
தணிக்கும். உரிய நேரத்திற்குள்
நோயறிதல் முடிவுகளையும் மற்றும்
பிரத்யேகமான சிகிச்சை திட்டத்தையும்
வழங்க எங்களது நபுணத்துவத்தையும்
மற்றும் நவீன நோயறிதல்
கருவிகளையும் ஒருங்கிணைக்க
இத்திட்டம் உதவியாக இருக்கும்.



மேமோகிராபி, அல்ட்ரா சவுண்டு சிகிச்சையை தொடங்கிவிட்டலாம்.
மற்றும் திசுநுண்ணாய்வு உள்பட
மிக மேம்பட்ட நோய் கண்டறிதல்
தொழில்நுட்பங்கள் இடம்பெற்றுள்ள
இத்திட்டம், மார்க ஆரோக்கியத்தை
மிக துல்லியமாக மதிப்பாய்வு
செய்கிறது.

வழக்கமாக பரிசோதனை முடிவுகள்
பெற 3 முதல் 4 நாட்கள் ஆகும்.
ஆனால் இந்த திட்டம் மூலம் 24 மணி
நேரத்திற்குள் பரிசோதனை செய்து
இவ்வாறு அவர் கூறினார்.

தென்னாப்பிரிக்காவில் 157வது திருவள்ளுவர் சிலை: வி.ஜி. சந்தோசம் திறந்து வைக்கிறார்

சென்னை, நவ. 1-
விஜிபி உலகத்
தமிழ்ச் சங்கத்தின்
157ஆவது திருவள்ளுவர்
சிலையின் திறப்பு விழா
நகரில் உள்ள கிளேர்வுட்
தமிழ்ச் கல்வியாலயத்தில்
விஜிபி உலகத் தமிழ்ச்
சங்கத்தின் தலைவர்
டாக்டர் வி.ஜி.சந்தோசம்
காணொலி மூலமாகத்
திறந்து வைக்கிறார்.

தென்னாப்பிரிக்கா
டர்பனில் உள்ள உலகத்
தமிழ்ச் பண்பாட்டு
இயக்கமும், கிளேர்வுட்
தமிழ்ச் கல்வியாலயம்
மற்றும் விஜிபி உலகத்
தமிழ்ச் சங்கமும் இணைந்து
நாளை (2-ந் தேதி) முதல்

நாட்களுக்கு தமிழ்ப்
பண்பாட்டு திட்டங்களை
நடத்துகின்றனர்.
இவ்விழாவில், விஜிபி
உலகத் தமிழ்ச் சங்கத்தின்
சார்பில் 9 அடி உயரமுள்ள
திருவள்ளுவர் சிலையினை
அதன் நிறுவனர் டாக்டர்
வி.ஜி.சந்தோசம் காணொலி
வாயிலாக திறந்து
வைக்கிறார்.

இவ்விழாவில் நேரில்
பங்கேற்பதற்காக டர்பன்
நகருக்கு மல்லை
தமிழ்ச் சங்கத்தின்
தலைவர் மல்லை சி.இ.
சத்யா, துர்கா சத்யா ஆகியோரும்,
மலேசியா ரிஸி ருந்து
பல்வேறு தமிழ்
அறிஞர்களும் கலந்து
கொள்கிறார்கள். உலகத்



ராமச்சந்திரா பல்கலைக்கழகத்தில் 263 மாணவர்களுக்கு பட்டங்கள்: டெல்லி மருத்துவக் கல்லூரி டைரக்டர் பவனிந்திர லால் வழங்கினார்

சென்னை, நவ 1-
ராமச்சந்திரா உயர்கல்வி மற்றும்
ஆராய்ச்சி நிறுவனத்தில் எம்.பி.பி.
எஸ் மற்றும் பி.டி.எஸ். பிரிவில் 263
மாணவர்களுக்கான பட்டமளிப்பு
விழா நடைபெற்றது.

அப்போது சிறப்புரையாற்றிய
புதுடெல்லி மெளலானா மருத்துவக்
கல்லூரியின் அறுவை சிகிச்சை
மற்றும் நுண்துறை அறுவை சிகிச்சை
பிரிவின் தலைவரும் இயக்குநருமான
போசிரியர் பவனிந்திர லால்
கூறியதாவது:-

"கொள்கை (கோலிட்)
பெருந்தொற்று காலத்தில்
நான் நேஷனல் போர்டு ஆஃப்
எக்ஸாமினேஷனல் மருத்துவ
அறிவியல் துறையில் செயல்
பெறும்போது பணியாற்றியபோது
நீட் சார்ந்த 2 முக்கிய மாற்றங்கள்
மேற்கொள்ளப்பட்டன.

முதுநிலை மருத்துவ
படிப்புகளுக்கான நீட் கேள்விகள்
பாடப்புத்தகத்தை மனப்பாடம்
செய்யும் நிலையில் இல்லாமல்
நோயாளி சிகிச்சை சார்ந்தவையாக
மாற்றியமைக்கப்பட்டன.
மாணவர்கள் தேர்வு பயிற்சி
மையங்களுக்கு செல்லாமல்
வார்டுகளில் நோயாளி சிகிச்சை செய்து
அதிக அனுபவம் பெறவே இப்படி
மாற்றப்பட்டது.

2021-22இல் மகனீர் மருத்துவம்
மற்றும் மகப்பேறு, குழந்தைகள்



நலன், ரேடியோ டயாக்னாஸிஸ், கண்,
காத மூக்கு தொண்டை, காசநோய்
மற்றும் நெஞ்சக நோய்கள், குடும்ப
மருத்துவம் மற்றும் சரும நோய்கள்
ஆகிய 8 துறைகளில் 2 வருட டிப்ளமா
படிப்புகள் துவக்கப்பட்டன.

முதல் கட்டமாக அதிகமாக
நோயாளிகள் காணப்படும் மாவட்ட
அரசு மருத்துவமனைகளில்
துவக்கப்பட்டன. இம்மாணவர்கள்
பிறகு, தனித்தேர்வு மூலம் அவர்களின்
சிறப்பு மருத்துவத்துறையில் 2 வருட
டிஎன்பி படிப்பு படிக்கலாம்.

சிறப்பு மருத்துவப்படிப்புகளுக்கான
நீட் தேர்விலும் இப்போது நோயாளி
சிகிச்சை சார்ந்த கேள்விகளே

அவர்கள், அலுவலர் அறுவை
சிகிச்சைத் துறைகள் ஒவ்வொன்றிலும்
12 பிரிவுகளில் சிறப்புப் பட்டம்
பெறலாம்"

இவ்வாறு அவர் கூறினார்.
231 எம்.பி.பி.எஸ் மற்றும் 42
பிடிஸ் பட்டதாரி மாணவர்களுக்கான
சான்றிதழ்களை வழங்கினார். வேந்தர்
வி.ஆர். வெங்கடாசலம் சிறப்பு
விருந்தினரை கவுர்வித்தார். துணை
வேந்தர் உமாசேகர், மருத்துவக்
கல்லூரி முதல்வர் கே. பாலாஜிசிங்
மற்றும் பல்மருத்துவத் துறை முதல்வர்
எச். தமிழ்செல்வன் உள்ளிட்டோர்
நிகழ்ச்சியில் கலந்து கொண்டனர்.

நுங்கம்பாக்கம் ஆர்ட் ஹவுசில் 4, 5 தேதிகளில் "தஞ்சை ஓவியக் கண்காட்சி": காவல்துறை உயர் அதிகாரி மனைவி தேஜஸ்மியின் கைவண்ணம்!

சென்னை, நவ 1-
ஒடிசா மாநிலம், அசல் மற்றும்
தனித்துவமான நடனம்,
கலை, இசை ஆகியவற்றிற்கு
பிரபலமானது. அம்மாநிலத்தின்
'தங்க' மகள் தேஜஸ்மி, அரசியல்
குடும்பத்தில் பிறந்தவர். மக்கள்
வேலையில் உறுதியாக இருந்தவர்.
ஒரு பார்வையாளர், கற்றவர்,
எழுத்தாளர், மாணவர் தலைவர்,
இப்போது ஒரு ஓவியர் என்று
பன்முகக் கொண்டவர். அவரின்
ஓவியக் கண்காட்சி நுங்கம்பாக்கம்
ஸ்டெர்லிங் ரோடு, ஆர்ட்
ஹவுஸ் அரங்கில் 4, 5 தேதிகளில்
நடைபெறுகிறது.

இந்தியக் காவல்துறைப் பணியில்
தமிழ்நாடு கேடரில் சேர்ந்த தனது
துணைவருடன் (அசோகாநால்,
முன்னாள் கூடுதல் போலீஸ் டிஜிபி)
தமிழ்நாட்டுக்கு குடியேறினார்.
தமிழ்நாட்டில் முடிவில்லாத பன்முகப்



பண்பாட்டு கலாச்சாரத்தில் மனைசப்
புறிகொடுத்தார். மொழியைக்
கற்றுக்கொள்வதில் இருந்து,
ஒவ்வொரு கலையையும் அவர்
படிப்படியாகக் கற்கத் தொடங்கினார்.
அடிக்கடி தன் துணைவான
இடமற்றும் காரணமாக தேஜஸ்மிக்கு
தமிழகத்தில் கிட்டத்தட்ட ஒன்றரை
தசாப்தங்கள் அகாவது 15 ஆண்டுகள்
வாழ அழிர்ஷ்டம் கிடைத்தது.

அவர் தனது கணவர் ராமநாதபுரம்
மாவட்ட எல்பியாக பணியாற்றிய
போது, அம்மாவட்டத்தைச் சேர்ந்த
சில உள்ளூர் தஞ்சை ஓவியக்
கலைஞர்களுடன் தனது நேரத்தை
செலவழித்து ஓவியங்கள் வரையப்
படித்து கற்று தஞ்சை கலையில்
ஆர்வமுள்ள மனைவி ஆனார். அது,
தஞ்சை ஓவியங்களைப் பயிற்சியில்
அதிக ஆர்வத்தை ஏற்படுத்தியது
மட்டுமின்றி ஓவியக்கலையின்
ஒவ்வொரு நுணுக்கத்தையும் கற்றுணர
வைத்தது.

மேலும் சொந்த மாநிலம் பூரி
மாவட்டத்தின் ரகுராஜ்பூரில்
உள்ள பட்சித்ரா பெயிண்டிங்கைக்
கற்றுக்கொள்வதற்கான அவரது
ஆவலைத் தூண்டியது. சொந்த
ஊருக்கு அடிக்கடி சென்று தஞ்சை
ஓவியக்கலையும் பட்சித்ரா பாணியில்
இணைத்து பரிட்சார்த்த முயற்சியில்
இறங்கினார். அவரது அனைத்து
ஓவியங்களின் கருப்பொருள் ராதை
- கிருஷ்ணா. அதைத் தூரிகைகளைக்
கொண்டு, அந்த கற்பனையையும்
சேர்த்து, வண்ணவண்ண
ஓவியங்களாகத் தீட்டி இருக்கிறார்.

மாப்பலகை, வெள்ளைத்துணி,
கேள்வால் உள்ளடக்கிய தஞ்சை
ஓவியத்தை உருவாக்குவதற்கு ஒரு
மாழம் எடுத்துக் கொள்கிறார். எடுத்துக்
கொள்ளும் மையக் கருவிலாகட்டும்,
வண்ணங்களிலாகட்டும், உள்ளூர்
கற்றுச்சுழல் - இயற்கை அழகுப்
பிரதேசங்களாகட்டும் ஒரு
ஓவியத்திலிருந்து இன்னொன்றை
அடிபோடு வேறுபடுத்திக்
காட்டுவதில் தனித்திறமை - தேர்ச்சி
பெற்றிருப்பவர் தேஜஸ்மி.

வடக்கு - தெற்கு இரண்டில்
பாரம்பரியப் பெருமை பேசும்
ஓவியக் கலவையின் சங்கமத்தில்
தேஜஸ்மியின் ஒவ்வொரு படைப்பும்,
உற்றுநோக்க வைக்கும், உரக்கவேப்
பேச வைக்கும்.



கல்வியாளர் - சமூக ஆர்வலர் - பத்திரிகையாளர் - பேராசிரியர் என்று பன்முகம்
கொண்டிருக்கும் 'எஸ்ரோ' அறக்கட்டளையின் நிறுவனர் டாக்டர் ஈ.கே.டி.
சிவகுமாரசுந்தர சமூகத்துக்கு அவரது பங்களிப்பையொட்டி ராஜாஜிசோமன் விருதை
டாக்டர் எம்.ஜி.ஆர் பல்கலைக்கழகத்தின் நிறுவனர் வேந்தர் டாக்டர் எ.சி. சண்முகம்
வழங்கினார். சென்னையில் நடந்த விழாவிற்கு டாக்டர் செல்வகுமார் எம்.பி. முன்னிலை
வித்தார்.

FIVE STAR Business Finance Limited
CIN: L65991TN1984PLC010844
Regd Office: New No. 27, Old No. 4, Taylor's Road, Kilpauk, Chennai - 600 010

Unaudited financial results for quarter and half year ended 30 September 2023

		Amount in Lakhs				
		Quarter ended		Half Year ended		Year ended
Sl. No.	Particulars	30 September 2023	30 September 2022	30 September 2023	30 September 2022	31 March 2023
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total Income from Operations	51,881.67	36,054.98	99,918.72	69,852.02	152,084.85
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	26,697.45	19,281.53	51,284.39	37,897.65	80,473.49
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	26,697.45	19,281.53	51,284.39	37,897.65	80,473.49
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	19,938.93	14,417.73	38,309.81	28,361.04	60,349.61
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [comprising profit/loss for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income/(loss) (after tax)]	20,015.39	14,224.69	38,203.64	28,094.13	60,128.60
6	Paid-up equity share capital	2,917.18	2,913.66	2,917.18	2,913.66	2,913.66
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	470,710.62	397,846.33	470,710.62	397,846.33	431,039.81
8	Net worth	473,627.80	400,759.99	473,627.80	400,759.99	433,953.47
9	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil
10	Debt Equity Ratio	1.02	0.63	1.02	0.63	0.98
11	Earnings per Share of Rs.1 each	Not annualised	Not annualised	Not annualised	Not annualised	Annualised
	- Basic	6.85	4.94	13.15	9.73	20.71
	- Diluted	6.77	4.87	13.01	9.61	20.49
12	Net Profit Margin (%) (Profit after tax for the period/ Total Income)	38.17%	39.84%	38.08%	40.46%	39.47%
13	Total Debt to Total Assets (Debt Securities and Borrowings (other than debt securities)/ Total Assets)	0.50	0.38	0.50	0.38	0.49

Notes

- The above is an extract of the detailed Unaudited financial results for quarter and half year ended September 30, 2023 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 and 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosures Requirements) Regulations, 2015.
- The full format of the aforesaid financial results are available on the website of the Company (www.fivestargroup.in), BSE Limited (www.bseindia.com) and National Stock Exchange of India (www.nseindia.com).
- The financial statements have been prepared in accordance with the Ind AS notified under the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 as amended.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors

Place: Chennai
Date: 31 October 2023

Lakshmiopathy Deenadayalan
Chairman & Managing Director